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Dear Sir:

Respectfully submitting to you the accomplishment report of the Expanded Community Services for
Senior Citizens for the month of February 2021. Our team rendered the following services:

¢ Blood Extraction for Blood Chemistry (HBA1C, CBC)
*  Health Education and Promotion Forums
«  Distribution of Senior Citizens Handbook

Summary of Patients Served and Beneficiary Barangays

Date Total No. of ‘Beneﬁciary
Patients Barangays
February 3 101 873 and 875
February 4 114 901 and 902
February 5 250 598
February 10 119 841
February 16 103 604, 606, 607
February 18 99 882 & 883
February 22 94 894
Grand Total 880 12
Patients Barangays

Attached herewith are the photos of said activity for your reference.

Respectfully yours,

.P'[éKY C. BALOLOY,RN,RM, MAN

“ Nurse Il / Focal Person

Noted by: .
N WENCESLAO S. LLAUDERES, MD, FPCGM, MHA
MILAGROS T. BARZAGA, MD, PAFP, FPCGM Chief Medical Professional Staff

Chairman, GGHS
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Expanded Community Services Team

JRRMMC-GGHS Focal Person in Charge: Pinky C. Baloloy, RN, MAN
Community Coordinator from the Office of Cong. Abante: Ms. Melanie Manalo
Lead Doctor: Dr. Milagros T. Barzaga

Medical Doctors: Dr. Catherine Tacderas and Dr. Analissa Catacutan

Lead Medical Technologist: Joseph Christian C. Tabaldo, RMT

Medical Technologists: Renz B. Catabay, RMT and Mary Grace C. Gali, RMT
Administrative Asst.: Jayson Olitres and Marrian Alysa B. Naldoza

February 3
February 4
February 5
February 10
February 16
February 18
February 22
Grand Total

Summary of Patients Served and Beneficiary Barangays

101
114
250
119
103
99
94

880
Patients

873 and 875
901 and 902
598
841
604, 606, 607
882 & 883
894

12
Barangays
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Expanded Community
Services for Senior Citizens

JRRMMC-Annex Geriatrics and General Health Services
February 2021
Prepared by: Pinky C. Baloloy, RN, MAN

Accomplishment Report

Services Rendered:

» Blood Extraction for Blood Chemistry, HBA1C and CBC
« Health Education and Promotion Forums

» Distribution of Senior Citizens Handbook

» Total Number of Patients Served: 880
* Total Number of Barangays Served: 12
(873, 875, 901, 902, 598, 841, 604, 606, 607, 882, 883 and 894)




2/22/2021

February 3, 2021

Beneficiary Barangays: 873 and 875
Venue: Sta. Ana Elementary School
Total No. of Patients: 101

 REGISTRATION & DISTRIGUTION OF
| SENIOR CITIZENSMANDGOK

e . =t IRRMIMIC MEDICGAL TEAM &
' HEALTH EDUCATION PROMOTION |/ LGU-BARANGAY.OEFICIALS

February 4, 2021

* Beneficiary Barangays: 901 and 902
* Venue: Tenement Basketball Court, Punta, Sta. Ana ¥ %m .
» Total No. of Patients: 114 el REGISTRATION
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February 5, 2021

* Beneficiary Barangays: 598
* Venue: Likha Basketball Court, Damka, Old Sta. Mesa
* Total No. of Patients: 250
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~ QUEUING AREA

February 10, 2021

* Beneficiary Barangays: 841

* Venue: BBAC Basketball Covered Court, Bagong
Barangay Zamora St. Pandacan

e Total No. of Patients: 119

BARRNGAY OFFICIALS DISTRIBUTED
FREE SNACK POST-BLOOD EXTRACTION.

I 'aEélsr.nAnoN &
 HEALTH EDUCATION.

PROMOTION BLOOD EXTRACTIONS
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February 16, 2021

* Beneficiary Barangays: 604, 606, 607
* Venue: Basketball Covered Court, Bacood Sta. Mesa
* Total No. of Patients: 103

February 18, 2021

* Beneficiary Barangays: 882 & 883
* Venue: Havana St. Basketball Covered Court, Sta. Ana
* Total No. of Patients: 99
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BLOOD EXTRACTIONS T o

LGU-BARANGAY OFFICIALS
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February 22, 2021

* Beneficiary Barangays: 894
* Venue: Bluewater Covered Court, Sta. Ana
» Total No. of Patients: 94

~ BLOOD EXTRACTIONS

_ QUELING AREA &
| HEALTH EDUCATION PROMOTION |

PROCESS FLOW

* Pre-registration and provision of pre-extraction instructions

* Onsite registration and collection of Senior Citizens |D

+ Queuing in blood extraction. Simultaneously with Health Education Promotion Forum
* Blood extraction

* Processing of specimen in the laboratory

* Interpretation of laboratory results and Doctor’s charting

« Synthesis of results (Normal VS Abnormal, Tagging for Emergent cases)
* Prescribing medicines (provide available medicines)

* Revisit Barangay for distribution of medications, health forum and distribution of SC
Handbook




